
2019-2020 COUNTY WIDE PROJECTS 

OPEN TO 4-HERS FROM ANY CLUB 
 
 
These are special opportunities for 4-Hers to learn and work with members and volunteers. They provide 
at least 6 hours of instruction, with dates and places set by leader.   

 

 
 
Archery- Jack Remboldt jremboldt@yahoo.com 
Cake Decorating- Lisa Sevick lsevick@mlsolutionskc.com 
Dog Obedience Jill Riteour jillrit@yahoo.com 
Fitness- Lisa Sevick lsevick@mlsolutionskc.com 
Horsemanship-Lauri Perkin, lauriperkins@gmail.com and Chris Leape, chris.leape@gmail.com 
Leather- Donna and Garrett Taylor, Donna@yellowbootsaddlery.com or 
Garrett@yellowbootsaddlery.com  816-718-0607 
Livestock Judging- Blake Nelson blake@AMAAPC.com 
Livestock Show- Ruth Nelson rnelson@plattevalleybank.com & Doyle Leefers 
dleefers@me.com 
Small bore rifle- Steven Bagley, stephensbagley@gmail.com  816-591-5779 
Meats Judging- Derek Schroeder, dschroeder819@gmail.com 

 

Your role as a responsible and courteous 4-Her is to contact the volunteer directly and attend meetings. If you miss 

any, but especially the first, you must contact the volunteer leader to get information about the next meeting and 

assignments. If the project group has already met 2 or more times, you need to check if you can still participate or 

they have already covered too much material for you to catch up. Attending a majority of the project meetings is 

required to complete the project. 
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